## L14000/37747

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
SEP 1 5 2014			
A LUNT			

Office Use Only

300263949963

09/15/14--01003--016 \*\*60.00

14 SEP 15 AM II: 00

14 SEP 15 MIII: 10



## COVER LETTER

	istration Section sion of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	HCHA Omaha Developer, LLC		
SUBJECT:	Name of Limited Liab	oility Company	
Dear Sir or M	fadam:		
The enclosed	Statement of Correction and fee(s) are submitted for filin	g.	
Please return	all correspondence concerning this matter to the followin	g:	
Richard E	Deutch, Jr.		
	Name of Person	-	
Stearns V	Veaver Miller Weissler Alhadeff & Sitterson,	I	
	Firm/Company	_	
150 West	Flagler Street, Suite 2200		
	Address	_	
Miami, FL	_ 33130		
	City/State and Zip Code	_	
rdeutch@	stearnsweaver.com		
E-mail	address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	_	
For further in	formation concerning this matter, please call:		
Richard E	Deutch, Jr. 305	<sup>789-4108</sup>	
	Name of Person Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	
Registration S Division of C Clifton Build 2661 Executi	Corporations	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314	
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:		
□ \$25 Filing	Fee \$\Bigcup \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\Bigcup \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	
CR2E062 (2/	(14)		

## STATEMENT OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 605.0209, F.S., this document is being submitted to correct a previously filed document. The name of the limited liability company is:\_\_\_\_\_ **FIRST**: The Florida Document number of the limited liability company is: **SECOND:** Document to be corrected is: THIRD: Article of Organization for Limited Liability Company (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT 7 Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows: 1) The street and mailing address of the principal are incorrect. Correction: street and mailing address is 1661 Blaise Drive, Brooksville, FL 34601 OR 1 Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows: The party signing the Articles of Organization on behalf of HCHA Omaha Developer, LLC, did not have proper authority to execute the Articles. Correction: properly authorized individual is Donald C. Singer, Executive Director of the Hernando County Housing Authority, the sole member. His signature Appears on this Statement of Correction OR The electronic transmission of the record was defective. Signature of Authorized Representative

Filing Fee: Certified Copy:

\$25.00

\$30.00 (optional)